All U.S. and Canada, Passenger and Immigration Lists Index, 1500s-1900s results

10
11
12
13

14

Name

James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson

James Ferguson

Birth Year

abt 1755
abt 1743
abt 1743
abt 1743
abt 1743
abt 1743
abt 1755

abt 1755

for James F*G*Son

Arrival Date

1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775
1775

1775

Arrival Place

New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York

New York, New York

Note
Wife, 4 children

Same as #1
Same as #1
Same as #1
?

Same as #1
?

Same as #1
Same as #1
Same as #1
Same as #7
Same as #1
Same as #1

Same as #1

Compiler

Dobson
Dobson
Whyte
Dobson
Freeman
Tepper
Cameron
Dobson
Whyte
Whyte
Cameron
Dobson
Dobson

Whyte



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Robert Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Fergueson
James Ferguson
James Fergueson
James Fergusson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson

James Ferguson

abt 1762

abt 1754

abt 1754

abt 1735

1775
1774
1774
1774
1774
1774
1774
1774
1774
1774
1777
1777
1777
1778
1771
1765

1607-1821

New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
New York, New York
Tobago, West Indies
Pennsylvania
Tobago, West Indies
Tobago, West Indies
West New Jersey
Pennsylvania

Baltimore, Maryland

Same as #1
Same as #1
Same as #1
?

Same as #1
Same as #1
Same as #1
?

Same as #1
?

?

-~J

Dobson

Dobson

Dobson

Boyer

Dobson

Wells

Whyte

Tepper

Dobson

Vermont Hist Soc
Dobson

Linn

Dobson

Dobson
Penn-German Soc
Grubb

Dobson



32
33
34

35

James Ferguson
James Ferguson
James Ferguson

James Ferguson

1735-1845

1667-1867

1598-1867

1667-1867

Texas
Nova Scotia, Canada
Nova Scotia, Canada

Nova Scotia, Canada

?

Same as #1

Same as #1

Same as #1

Dobson
Smith
Smith

Smith

Many of these entries are duplicates. It would be necessary to look at each individual record in the original source to understand
whether there are actually three, four, or five people — I do not have access to the original records at this time. However, the above
table shows that there are either two individuals or a dozen — really need to examine original sources. Even in those entries where

individual #1 is clear, there are differences in dates entered.

In addition, individual #1 arrived with a wife and four children, so it’s not likely he is the James Ferguson who supposedly married
Margaret Kinnan/Canaan, although it is possible. Also, it seems unlikely that he would enlist for three years to fight in the
Revolutionary War in 1777, as some family trees indicate — although possible - so this may not be the same person.



