All U.S. and Canada, Passenger and Immigration Lists Index, 1500s-1900s results for James F\*G\*Son

	Name	Birth Year	Arrival Date	Arrival Place	Note	Compiler
1	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Wife, 4 children	Dobson
2	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
3	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Whyte
4	James Ferguson	abt 1755	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
5	James Ferguson	abt 1743	1775	New York, New York	?	Freeman
6	James Ferguson	abt 1743	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Tepper
7	James Ferguson	abt 1743	1775	New York, New York	?	Cameron
8	James Ferguson	abt 1743	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
9	James Ferguson	abt 1743	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Whyte
10	James Ferguson	abt 1755	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Whyte
11	James Ferguson	abt 1755	1775	New York, New York	Same as #7	Cameron
12	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
13	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
14	James Ferguson		1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Whyte

15	Robert Ferguson	abt 1762	1775	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
16	James Ferguson		1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
17	James Ferguson	abt 1754	1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
18	James Ferguson		1774	New York, New York	?	Boyer
19	James Ferguson		1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
20	James Ferguson		1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Wells
21	James Ferguson	abt 1754	1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Whyte
22	James Fergueson		1774	New York, New York	?	Tepper
23	James Ferguson		1774	New York, New York	Same as #1	Dobson
24	James Fergueson		1774	New York, New York	?	Vermont Hist Soc
25	James Fergusson		1777	Tobago, West Indies	?	Dobson
26	James Ferguson		1777	Pennsylvania	?	Linn
27	James Ferguson		1777	Tobago, West Indies	?	Dobson
28	James Ferguson		1778	Tobago, West Indies	?	Dobson
29	James Ferguson		1771	West New Jersey	?	Penn-German Soc
30	James Ferguson	abt 1735	1765	Pennsylvania	?	Grubb
31	James Ferguson		1607-1821	Baltimore, Maryland	?	Dobson

32	James Ferguson	1735-1845	Texas	?	Dobson
33	James Ferguson	1667-1867	Nova Scotia, Canada	Same as #1	Smith
34	James Ferguson	1598-1867	Nova Scotia, Canada	Same as #1	Smith
35	James Ferguson	1667-1867	Nova Scotia, Canada	Same as #1	Smith

Many of these entries are duplicates. It would be necessary to look at each individual record in the original source to understand whether there are actually three, four, or five people – I do not have access to the original records at this time. However, the above table shows that there are either two individuals or a dozen – really need to examine original sources. Even in those entries where individual #1 is clear, there are differences in dates entered.

In addition, individual #1 arrived with a wife and four children, so it's not likely he is the James Ferguson who supposedly married Margaret Kinnan/Canaan, although it is possible. Also, it seems unlikely that he would enlist for three years to fight in the Revolutionary War in 1777, as some family trees indicate – although possible - so this may not be the same person.